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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WESTERN 
AUSTRALIA-PROBATE JURISDICTION. 

Notice to Creditors and Claimants. 

NOTICE is hereby given that all persons having 
claims or demands against the estates of the under
mentioned deceased persons are hereby required to 
send particulars of such claims or demands to me 
in writing on or before the 14th day of May, 1951, 
after which date I will proceed to distribute the 
assets of the said deceased persons among those 
entitled thereto, having regard only to those claims 
or demands of which I shall then have had notice. 

Dated at Perth the llth day of April, 1951. 

J.H.GLYNN, 
Public Trust Office, Public Trustee. 

Perth, W.A. 
Name, Occupation, Address, Date of Death. 

Spadaccini, Elizabeth Mary (also known as Eliza
beth Spadaccini); Widow; formerly of 220 
Walcott Street, Perth, and of 59 Walter Road, 
Morley Park, but late of Leederville; 3/2/1951. 

Germon, Roland Samuel; Retired Civil Servant; 
late of 12 Hampton Road, Victoria Park; 
ll/2/1951. 

Barlow, Lambert Stace Molyneaux; Retired Water 
Supply Worker; late of Nedlands; 2/2/1951. 

Cameron, Annis; Widow; late of Lockyer Street, 
Albany; 12/9/1950. 

THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1947. 

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 
14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1947, the Public 
Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the 
undermentioned deceased persons. 

Dated at Perth the 11th !".'.Ly of April, 1951. 

J. H. GLYNN, 
Public Trustee, 

Perth. 

Name of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date 
of Death, Date Election Filed. 

Barlow, Lambert Stace Molyneaux; Retired Water 
Supply Worl{er; late of Nedlands; 2/2/1951; 
10/4/51. 

Cameron, Annis; Widow; late of Lockyer Street, 
Albany; 12/9/50; 10/4/51. 

SPECIAL NOTICE. 

ADVERTISEMENTS.-Notices for insertion must 
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE 
TEN O'CLOCR a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day 
preceding the day of publication, and are charged 
at the following rates:-

For the first eight lines, 5s. 
For every additional line, 6d.; 

and half-price for each subsequent insertion. 
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count 

nine words to a line; heading, signature and date 
being reckoned as separate lines. 

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances 
should be made by money order, postal note, or 
cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques. 

All communications should be addressed to "The 
Government Printer, Perth," 

----------------

CONTENTS. 
Administration Act 
Agriculture, Department of 
Appointments 
Arbitration Court 
Associations Incorporation 
Audit Act 
Bank Holiday proclaimed 
Barristers' Board-Election 
Bulk Handling Act 
Bush Fires 
Cash Orders, etc., Lost 

Page. 
860-1 
841-2 

801-2, 841-2 
848-58 
859-60 

801 
799 
802 
841 

809-10 
802 

Cattle, Trespass, Fencing and Impounding 
Act 841 

.... 799, 802 Chief Secretary's Department 
Commissioners of Supreme Court 
Companies 
Country Towns Sewerage 
Crown Law Department 

858-9 
859 
837 
802 
842 Dairy Products Marketing Regulation Act 

Deceased Persons' Estates 860-1 
804 

804-8 
808 

799, 802-4 
803 

848-58 
800, 808-15 

816 

Dental Board of Western Australia 
Firearms and Guns Act 
Fisheries 
Health Department 
Hospitals-Boards of Management 
Industrial Arbitration 
Lands Department 
Land Titles 
Legislative Council By-election-South-

W est Province-Chief Polling Place 
Marketing of Eggs Act 

802 
841 

842-3 
817-19 

844-7 
.... 799-801, 837-8 

808 

Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
Mines Department 
Municipalities 
Native Administration Act 
Nurses Registration Act 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Police Department 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 
Registration of Births, etc. 

802 
800-1 

860 
804-8 

799-800 
801-2 

861 
799-801, 816-41 

842-3 
859 

Rights in Water and Irrigation Act 
Road Boards 

842 
819 

838-41 
842 
800 

843-4 

Soil Conservation Act 
Supreme Court Act 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Town Planning 
Traffic Act-Regulations 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
Water Boards 

843 
.... 816, 844 

817 
819 
816 
801 

801, 820-37 

By Authority: WlLLIAM H. WYATT, Government Printer, Perth. 




