IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA-PROBATE JURISDICTION. Notice to Creditors and Claimants.

NOTICE is hereby given that all persons having claims or demands against the estates of the undermentioned deceased persons are hereby required to send particulars of such claims or demands to me in writing on or before the 14th day of May, 1951, after which date I will proceed to distribute the assets of the said deceased persons among those entitled thereto, having regard only to those claims or demands of which I shall then have had notice. Dated at Perth the 11th day of April, 1951.

	J. H. GLYNN,			
Public Trust Office,	Public Trustee.			
Perth, W.A.				

Name, Occupation, Address, Date of Death.

Spadaccini, Elizabeth Mary (also known as Eliza-Spadaccini, Enzabeth Mary (also known as Enzabeth Spadaccini); Widow; formerly of 220
Walcott Street, Perth, and of 59 Walter Road, Morley Park, but late of Leederville; 3/2/1951.
Germon, Roland Samuel; Retired Civil Servant; late of 12 Hampton Road, Victoria Park;

11/2/1951.

Barlow, Lambert Stace Molyneaux; Retired Water Supply Worker; late of Nedlands; 2/2/1951. Cameron, Annis; Widow; late of Lockyer Street, Albany; 12/9/1950.

THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1947.

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1947, the Public Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 11th day of April, 1951.

J. H. GLYNN, Public Trustee, Perth.

Name of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date of Death, Date Election Filed.

Barlow, Lambert Stace Molyneaux; Retired Water Supply Worker; late of Nedlands; 2/2/1951; 10/4/51.

Cameron, Annis; Widow; late of Lockyer Street, Albany; 12/9/50; 10/4/51.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 5s.

For every additional line, 6d.;

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth,"

C	ONTE	NTS.			Page.
					2 dgc. 860-1
Agriculture, Departn					
Appointments		.			, 841-2
Arbitration Court					·
Associations Incorpo					859-60
					801
Bank Holiday procla			••••		799
Barristers' Board—E					802
Bulk Handling Act			••••		841
Bush Fires			••••		809-10
Cash Orders, etc., Lo		••••	••••		802
Cattle, Trespass, Fer			 200120		004
Act	-			umg 	841
Chief Secretary's De					99, 802
Commissioners of Su					858-9
Companies					859
Country Towns Sewe					837
Crown Law Departm	-				802
Dairy Products Mar					842
Deceased Persons' E	-	-			860-1
Dental Board of We					804
Firearms and Guns				••••	804-8
				••••	808
Health Department	••••		••••		
Hospitals-Boards of	f Mon		····		, 802-4
		-			803
Industrial Arbitratic					848-58
Lands Department					808-15
Land Titles	····	 	 Class		816
Legislative Council West Province—	By-6 Chief	Polling	SO Plac	utn-	802
Marketing of Eggs A					841
Marriages, Licenses					842-3
Metropolitan Water					817-19
Mines Department		, e.c.			844-7
Municipalities					, 837-8
Native Administration					808
Nurses Registration			••••		808
	AU0 			••••	800-1
Partnerships dissolv			••••	••••	
-		••••	••••		860
Police Department			••••		804-8
Proclamations					799-800
Public Service Com				••••	801-2
Public Trustee Public Works Depart	••••	••••			861
					816-41
		••••			
Registrar of Compa				••••	859
Registration of Birt				••••	842
Rights in Water and	l Irriga				819
Road Boards			••••		838-41
Soil Conservation A			••••		842
Supreme Court Act				••••	800
Tender Board					
Tenders accepted			••••		
Tenders invited					316, 844
Traffic Act—Regula	tions	<i>.</i>			819
Transfer of Land			••••		816
Treasury			••••		801
Water Boards	••••			801,	820-37